
RIVERVIEW SCHOOL DISTRICT 

Superintendent’s Report 

Special Meeting 

Board of School Directors 
August 13, 2012 

 

 

RECOMMENDATIONS: 

 

I. Resignations 

 

I recommend acceptance of the resignation of Mary Ann Mangini, Music & Choral Teacher, 

effective 7-25-12. 

 

I recommend acceptance of the supplemental position resignation of Moira Brown 

Shingledecker, Varsity Head Cheerleader Coach, effective 7-15-12. 

 

 

   Motion__________     Second__________    Vote__________ 

 

 

II. Elementary Teacher  

 

 I recommend approval of Alexis DeLuca, Plum Borough, PA, as a Temporary Professional 

Employee (Elementary) at Step 18 (formerly Step 1), Bachelors according to the RSD-REA 

Collective Bargaining Agreement replacing Beth Orbin who is moving to a position at Tenth Street 

Elementary, pending current clearances and health requirements, effective 8-20-12. 

 

   Motion__________     Second__________    Vote__________ 
 
    

III. Elementary Teacher 
  

 I recommend approval of Colleen Walsh, Greenville, PA, as a Temporary Professional Employee 

(Elementary) at Step 18 (formerly Step 1), Bachelors according to the RSD-REA Collective 

Bargaining Agreement, pending current health requirements, effective 8-20-12. 

 

   Motion__________     Second__________    Vote__________ 
 

 

IV. Music & District Choral Teacher 

  

 I recommend approval of Nathan Hart as a Temporary Professional Music and Choral teacher at 

Step 18 (formerly Step 1) Masters according to the RSD-REA Collective Bargaining Agreement 

effective 8-20-12. 

 

   Motion__________     Second__________    Vote__________ 
 

 

 

 

 

 



SUPERINTENDENT’S REPORT                      PAGE 2                             August 13, 2012 

 

V. Supplemental Contract 

 

I recommend approval of Kate Lynne O’Donnell, Verona, PA, as the Varsity Head Cheerleader 

Coach, replacing Moira Brown Shingledecker, pending current clearances and health 

requirements. 

 

  Motion__________     Second__________    Vote__________ 

 

 

VI. Change Order 

  

 I recommend approval of the Request for Change Order in the amount of $7,500.00 from Moret 

Construction Co., Inc. as per Job Number 2010-170. 

 

   Motion__________     Second__________    Vote__________ 
 

 

 

 

 
 


